TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		07/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	333 SOUTH GRAND AVE, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90071		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4953659	ABACUS	
Registration Number:	4953662	ABACUS	
Registration Number:	4686010	ARC	
Registration Number:	4686009	ARC	
Registration Number:	4686008	ARC	
Registration Number:	4513757	ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2390739	BPS	
Serial Number:	87019994	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	5201529	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	87101393	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	87020015	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	87020011	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	5201530	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	1076388	DATAPRINT	
Registration Number:	4628719	DATAPRINT	
Registration Number:	3417291	METAPRINT	
Registration Number:	3417341	METAPRINT	
Registration Number:	2555201	PLANWELL	
Registration Number:	2967679	PLANWELL PDS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900413341 **REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0320**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2330987	R REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST INC
Registration Number:	4257201	RIOT CREATIVE IMAGING
Registration Number:	3419840	SUB-HUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP, 12

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035674-0000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Security Interest#page1.tif source=Security Interest#page2.tif source=Security Interest#page3.tif source=Security Interest#page4.tif source=Security Interest#page5.tif source=Security Interest#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0321

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of July 14, 2017, is executed by ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY, L.L.C., a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the financial institutions which are from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement referred to in Recital A below (collectively, the "Lenders").

- A. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014, as amended by those certain letter agreements dated June 4, 2015, February 5, 2016 and June 24, 2016 and by that certain Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated July 14, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ARC Documents Solutions, LLC, the Lenders and Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to extend loans and other financial accommodations to ARC Documents Solutions, LLC upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Each Grantor has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which Trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Each Grantor and other entities party thereto from time to time have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Each Grantor does hereby further grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademarks of such Grantor, including those set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.
- 2. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

4821-8700-4235.v1

3. The Administrative Agent's address is:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 350 W. Colorado Blvd, Suite 210 Pasadena, CA 91105

Attention: Jay Hong, Senior Vice President

Tel. No. (626) 564-6731 Fax No. (626) 564-6720

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARC DOCUMENT SQLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Kumarakulasingan Suriyakumar

Title\ Chief Executive Officer & President

AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY,

L.L.C.

By:

Name: Kumarakulasingam Suriyakumar Title: Chief Executive Officer & President

REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0324

SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Owner (Mark	Country	App//Reg/No.	Date Date
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ABACUS	USA	Reg. No. 4,953,659	05/10/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ABACUS & Design	USA	Reg, No. 4,953,662	05/10/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ARC & Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,686,010	02/10/2015
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ARC & Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,686,009	02/10/2015
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ARC & Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,686,008	02/10/2015
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,513,757	04/15/2014
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BPS (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 2,390,739	10/03/2000

4821-8700-4235.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0325

	Allandase it seame assess			
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	App. No. 87/019,994	04/29/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	Reg. No. 5,201,529	05/09/2017
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	App. No. 87/101,393	07/12/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	App. No. 87/020,015	04/29/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	App. No. 87/020,011	04/29/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	BUILDING INTELLIGENCE	USA	Reg. No. 5,201,530	04/29/2016
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	DATAPRINT	USA	Reg. No. 1,076,388	11/01/1977
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	DATAPRINT	USA	Reg. No. 4,628,719	10/28/2014
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	METAPRINT	USA	Reg. No. 3,417,291	04/29/2008
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	METAPRINT (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,417,341	04/29/2008
	MetaPrint			
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	PLANWELL	USA	Reg. No. 2,555,201	04/02/2002
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	PLANWELL PDS	USA	Reg. No. 2,967,679	07/12/2005
American Reprographics Company L.L.C.	R (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 2,330,987	03/21/2000

4821-8700-4235.v1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0326**

ARC Document	RIOT CREATIVE	USA	Reg. No.	12/11/2012
Solutions, LLC	IMAGING		4,257,201	
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	SUB-HUB	USA	Reg. No. 3,419,840	04/29/2008

4821-8700-4235.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0327